a
 1
60
35
 V
in
ey
ar

DLV Series Low Voltage Digital Pressure Sensors
Pressure Sensor Maximum Ratings Environmental Specifications
Supply Voltage (Vs) 6  Vdc
Common Mode Pressure 10 psig
Lead Temperature (soldering 2-4 sec.) 270 °C
Temperature Ranges
 Compensated: Commercial 0°C to 70°C
  Industrial -20°C to 85°C
 Operating -25°C to 85 °C
 Storage -40°C to 125 °C
Humidity Limits (non condensing) 0 to 95% RH
Standard Pressure Ranges Equivalent Circuit
Page 1
Device Operating Range Proof Pressure Burst Pressure Nominal Span
DLV-005G 0 to 5 PSI 20 PSI 40 PSI ±13,107 counts
DLV-015G   0 to 15 PSI 60 PSI 120 PSI ±13,107 counts
DLV-015A      0 to 15 PSIA 60 PSI 120 PSI ±13,107 counts
DLV-030G   0 to 30 PSI 120 PSI 200 PSI ±13,107 counts
DLV-060G   0 to 60 PSI 200 PSI 200 PSI ±13,107 counts
DLV-060A      0 to 60 PSIA 200 PSI 200 PSI ±13,107 counts
I2C
Vs
Gnd
SCL

2-2
DLV Series Low Voltage Digital Pressure Sensors
How to Order
Refer to Table 4 for configuring a standard base part number which includes the pressure range, package and tem-
perature range.  Table 5 shows the available configuring options. The option identifier is required to complete the
device part number. Refer to Table 6 for the available options.
Example P/N with options: DLV-005G-E1BD-C-NI3F
Page 12
TABLE 6: Available E-Series Package Configurations
Table 4 - How to Configure a Base Part Number
Table 5 - How to Configure an Option Identifier
Base
ID ID Description ID ID Description ID Description ID Description ID Description
DLV 005G 0 to 5 PSI E 1 Dual Port Same Side B Barbed S SIP C Commercial
015G 0 to 15 PSI 2 Dual Port Opposite Side D DIP I Industrial
015A 0 to 15 PSIA
030G 0 to 30 PSI
060G 0 to 60 PSI
060A 0 to 60 PSIA
Example DLV - 005G - E 1 B S - C
O
R
D
E
R
IN
G
 IN
FO
R
M
A
TI
O
N TEMPERATURE RANGESERIES
Lead TypeLid StylePort Orientation
PACKAGEPRESSURE RANGE
SIP DIP J Lead SMT Low Profile DIP SIP DIP J Lead SMT Low Profile DIP
Dual Port
Same Side
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Lead Style
Non‐Barbed Lid Barbed Lid
Port
Orientation
Lead Style
E1BS E1BD
Dual Port
Opposite Side
N/A N/A N/A N/A
E2BS E2BD
N/A N/A
Single Port
(Gage)
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
ID Description ID Description ID Description ID Description
N No Coating I I2C 3 3.3V F Fast
P Parylene Coating S SPI 5 5.0V N Noise reduced
L Low Power
S Sleep Mode
Example  N I 3 F
SUPPLY VOLTAGEINTERFACECOATING SPEED/POWER
O
R